## PANAMA CANAL AUTHORITY

OFFICIAL TARIFF Item No. 1040.0000

Part I MARITIME SERVICES				
ITEM	SYMBOL	EFFECTIVE	DESCRIPTION	TARIFF
1040.0000			SPECIAL ADMEASUREMENT SERVICE	
	MW+	15-Apr-21	In general: Admeasurement service charge and the issuance of an admeasurement certificate.	
			Admeasurement service charge: A charge will be made for admeasurement service and issuance of an admeasurement certificate when the vessel transits for the first time based on its length as follows:	
1040.0012	AR	15-Apr-21	Less than 91.44 meters (300 feet) length overall	\$ 500.00
1040.0013	AR	15-Apr-21	From 91.44 meters (300 feet) length overall	\$ 1,000.00
			Vessels with a PC/UMS under 864 and those whose tolls are based on maximum displacement are exempted.	
1040.0014	AR	15-Apr-21	Fifty percent (50%) admeasurement service charge will be apply and issuance of a new admeasurement certificate when the vessel undergoes structural changes that affects their tolls basis.	50%
			Vessels with a PC/UMS under 864 and those whose tolls are based on maximum displacement are exempted.	
			Note: Launch services are included in the tariff.	
1040.0020	MR+	15-Apr-21	Admeasurement Service Charge for minimun fee, overtime, at customers' request, per hour or fraction thereof	\$ 110.00
	MW	15-Apr-21	Notes: 1. Minimum charge shall be four (4) hours.	
			2. Time fractions exceeding four (4) hours shall be charged at the hourly rate.	
1040.0200	MR+	15-Apr-21	Charge for authenticated copy of admeasurement certificate, per copy	\$ 50.00